

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 831/2022

Dhrove Singh @ Darob & Ors

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Manhor Singh, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

20.10.2022

The petitioners seek quashment of an FIR No. 0107 dated 22-09-2022 registered with Police Station Kandi, District Rajouri, for commission of offences under Sections 452, 354, 323, 504 & 506 IPC.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks'. Requisite steps be taken within one week.

List on **23.11.2022**

Meanwhile, respondent No. 1 shall be at liberty to investigate the case, however, in the event charge-sheet is contemplated to be filed, same shall await orders of this Court.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
20.10.2022
Javid