

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 831/2022

Dhrove Singh alias Darob Singh and ors.Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Manhor Singh, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Anr.Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
24.04.2023

Learned counsel for the parties have submitted that the parties are in the process of effecting compromise.

List again on 16.06.2023.

Meanwhile, Interim direction, if any, to continue.

(MOHAN LAL)
JUDGE

Jammu:
24.04.2023
Ram Krishan