

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CrIM No. 1883/2023 in
CRM(M) No. 831/2022

Dhrove Singh and othersAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Manhor Singh, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and another Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(15.11.2023)

CrIM No. 1883/2023

This is an application filed by the applicants/petitioners seeking preponement of the main matter which is otherwise listed on 20.12.2023.

Learned counsel for the applicants/petitioners submits that the dispute which led to registration of FIR no. 0107/2022 for alleged commission of offences under section 452, 354, 323, 504 & 506 India Penal Code with Police Station Kandi, Rajouri has been mutually and amicably settled with the respondent no. 2 and as such the aforesaid FIR needs to be quashed.

For the reasons detailed in the application coupled with the submissions made at the Bar, the application is allowed and the main case is preponed to 29.11.2023.

Application stands disposed of.

List the main matter on 29.11.2023.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
15.11.2023
Shivalee