

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:- CRM(M) No. 831/2022**

**Dhrove Singh alias Darob Singh and ors.** ....Appellant(s)/ Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Manohar Singh, Advocate.

V/s

**UT of J&K and Anr.** ....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Tejasvini Anand, Advocate vice  
Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**14.02.2024**

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to produce the parties before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List on **28.02.2024**.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
14.02.2024  
Vijay