

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 831/2022

Dhrove Singh and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Manohar Singh, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

28.02.2024

The parties have entered into a compromise and in terms of order dated 14.02.2024, the parties were directed to be produced before this Court. They are present today in the Court.

The Registrar Judicial of this Court is directed to record their statements and place the same on record by the next date of hearing.

List on 06.03.2024.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

28.02.2024

Michal Sharma/PS