

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 831/2022

Dhrove Singh and Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Manhor Singh, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Jameel Ahmed, Advocate.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**24.02.2025**

Petitioners as well as respondent No. 2 are directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

List on 04.04.2025.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
24.02.2025  
*Vishal Sharma*